

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
1/29/2018 8:59 AM
No. 50674-2-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

JAMES LOUTHAN,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

Respondent's Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney



By:

SARA I. BEIGH, WSBA No. 35564
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES ii

I. ISSUE 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT5

 A. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DENIED
 LOUTHAN’S MOTION TO SUPPRESS THE EVIDENCE5

 1. Standard Of Review6

 2. There Was Substantial Evidence Presented To
 Sustain The Challenged Findings Of Fact7

 3. The Fourth Amendment And Article One, Section
 Seven, Protect Citizens From Warrantless Searches
 And Seizures By Police9

 a. Deputy Heller’s continued detention of Louthan
 was lawful pursuant to the community caretaking
 exception to the warrant requirement 14

 b. Louthan consented to a search of his person as
 a condition of entering Deputy Heller’s patrol
 vehicle for a ride to Chehalis 18

 c. The scope of Louthan’s search was permissible
 because Louthan consented to the search.....23

IV. CONCLUSION.....25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Acrey</i> , 148 Wn.2d 738, 64 P.3d 594 (2003).....	14, 15
<i>State v. Allen</i> , 93 Wn.2d 170, 606 P.2d 1235 (1980).....	24
<i>State v. Anderson</i> , 51 Wn. App. 775, 755 P.2d 191 (1988)	13
<i>State v. Byrd</i> , 178 Wn.2d 611, 310 P.3d 793 (2013)	9, 10
<i>State v. Campbell</i> , 166 Wn. App. 464, 272 P.3d 859 (2011)	6
<i>State v. Duncan</i> , 146 Wn.2d 166, 43 P.3d 513 (2002)	11, 12
<i>State v. Glover</i> , 116 Wn.2d 509, 806 P.2d 60 (1991)	12
<i>State v. Hill</i> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994).....	6
<i>State v. Hudson</i> , 124 Wn.2d 107, 874 P.2d 160 (1994)	24
<i>State v. Kinzy</i> , 141 Wn.2d 373, 5 P.3d 668 (2000)	14, 15
<i>State v. Ladson</i> , 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999)	9-10
<i>State v. Mackey</i> , 117 Wn. App. 135, 69 P.3d 375, 377 (2003)	13
<i>State v. Mitchell</i> , 80 Wn. App. 143, 906 P.2d 1013 (1995)	12
<i>State v. Monaghan</i> , 165 Wn. App. 782, 266 P.3d 222 (2012).....	10
<i>State v. O’Neill</i> , 148 Wn.2d 564, 588, 62 P.3d 489 (2003)	12, 19, 20, 23
<i>State v. Reichenbach</i> , 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004)	19, 20, 25
<i>State v. Sadler</i> , 147 Wn. App. 97, 193 P.3d 1108 (2008)	7
<i>State v. Samsel</i> , 39 Wn. App. 564, 694 P.2d 670 (1985).....	12, 13

<i>State v. Seagull</i> , 95 Wn.2d 898, 632 P.2d 44 (1981).....	13
<i>State v. Stevenson</i> , 128 Wn. App. 179, 114 P.3d 699 (2005).....	6
<i>State v. Thompson</i> , 151 Wn.2d 793, 92 P.3d 228 (2004).....	18, 19
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 102 Wn.2d 733, 689 P.2d 1065 (1984).....	11

Federal Cases

<i>Skinner v. Ry Labor Executives' Ass'n</i> , 489 U.S. 602, 109 S. Ct. 1402, 103 L. Ed.2d 639 (1989)	10
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968)	11, 12, 13, 17, 24
<i>United States v. Mendenhall</i> , 446 U.S. 544, 100 S.Ct. 1870, 64 L. Ed.2d 497 (1980)	10

Constitutional Provisions

Washington Constitution, Article I, § 7	9, 10
U.S. Constitution, Amendment IV	9, 10, 13
